

Fleming County Office

April 22, 2024

For Immediate Release

Yarn Club Meets Once Month - Evening

Katie Fryman, Extension Agent for Fleming County

The Fleming County Yarn Club will now meet the Second Tuesday of each month at the Fleming County Extension Office (The next meeting will be May 14th at 6 p.m.

All knitters, crocheters, tatters, all needle workers (and those wanting to learn) are welcome. Bring your latest project to share and bring a friend! This month the Yarn Club will be working on a Dish Towel Project. University of Kentucky is an equal opportunity provider. For more information, contact the Fleming County Extension Office at (606) 845-4641 or Teresa Silvey at 606-748-5676.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service serve all people regardless of economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability.

Disabilities accommodated with prior notification. The Martin-Gatton College of Agriculture, Food and Environment is an Equal Opportunity Organization with respect to education and employment and authorization to provide research, education information and other services only to individuals and institutions that function without regard to economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, physical or mental disability or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY, KENTUCKY STATE UNIVERSITY, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, AND KENTUCKY COUNTIES, COOPERATING

- 30 -

Po Box 192 | Flemingsburg, KY 41041-0192 | P: 606-845-4641 | fleming.ext@uky.edu | fleming.ca.uky.edu

MARTIN-GATTON COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND ENVIRONMENT



